Our cabinet-built single drives are built to order, meeting
customer needs despite any technical challenges. Designed on
ABB's common drives architecture, this compact drive comes in
different sizes for easy assembly and commissioning.
These single drives are customized to the precise needs of
industries such as oil and gas, mining, metals, chemicals,
cement, power plants, material handling, pulp and paper,
woodworking and marine. Typical applications include cranes,

Cabinet-built drives, ACS880-07
UN = 500 V AC (range 380 to 500 V AC). Power ratings are valid at nominal voltage 480 V AC, 60 Hz
Nominal ratings Type designation Frame size
Light-duty use
(10% overload for 1 min)
Heavy-duty use
(50% overload for 1 min)
ILd PLd I2Hd PHd
A Hp kW A Hp kW
UN = 500 V (range 380 to 500 V). Power ratings are valid at nominal voltage 480 V 60 Hz
96 75 55 77 60 45 ACS880-07-0096A-5+C129 R6
124 100 75 96 75 55 ACS880-07-0124A-5+C129 R6
156 125 90 124 100 75 ACS880-07-0156A-5+C129 R7
180 150 110 156 125 90 ACS880-07-0180A-5+C129 R7
240 200 132 180 150 110 ACS880-07-0240A-5+C129 R8
302 250 200 260 200 132 ACS880-07-0302A-5+C129 R9
361 300 200 302 250 200 ACS880-07-0361A-5+C129 R9
414 1) 350 250 361 2) 300 200 ACS880-07-0414A-5+C129 R9
450 375 315 330 275 200 ACS880-07-0460A-5+C129 R10
483 400 315 361 300 250 ACS880-07-0503A-5+C129 R10
573 450 400 414 350 250 ACS880-07-0583A-5+C129 R10
623 500 450 477 400 315 ACS880-07-0635A-5+C129 R10
705 600 500 566 450 400 ACS880-07-0715A-5+C129 R11
807 700 560 625 500 450 ACS880-07-0820A-5+C129 R11
857 725 560 697 4) 600 500 ACS880-07-0880A-5+C129 R11
1027 900 710 800 700 560 ACS880-07-1070A-5+C129+H359 1 D8T+2×R8i
1267 1100 900 987 850 710 ACS880-07-1320A-5+C129+F255+H359 2 2×D8T+2×R8i
1392 1200 900 1085 900 710 ACS880-07-1450A-5+C129+F255+H359 2 2×D8T+2×R8i
1517 1350 1000 1182 1000 800 ACS880-07-1580A-5+C129+F255+H359 2 2×D8T+2×R8i
1728 1500 1200 1346 1200 900 ACS880-07-1800A-5+C129+F255+H359 2 2×D8T+3×R8i
1901 1700 1300 1481 1300 1000 ACS880-07-1980A-5+C129+F255+H359 2 2×D8T+3×R8i
12-pulse connection 3)
950 800 630 741 600 500 ACS880-07-0990A-5+A004+H359 1,3 2×D7T+2×R8i
1267 1100 900 987 850 710 ACS880-07-1320A-5+A004+H359 1,3 2×D8T+2×R8i
1392 1200 900 1085 900 710 ACS880-07-1450A-5+A004+H359 1,3 2×D8T+2×R8i
1517 1300 1000 1182 1000 800 ACS880-07-1580A-5+A004+H359 1,3 2×D8T+2×R8i
1728 1500 1200 1346 1200 900 ACS880-07-1800A-5+A004+H359 1,3 2×D8T+3×R8i
1901 1700 1300 1481 1300 1000 ACS880-07-1980A-5+A004+H359 1,3 2×D8T+3×R8i
1) 130% overload
2) 125% overload
3) 140% overload
4) 144% overload
UN = 690 V (range 525 to 690 V). Power ratings are valid at nominal voltage 690 V, 50 Hz
Nominal ratings Type designation Frame size
Light-duty use
(10% overload for 1 min)
Heavy-duty use
(50% overload for 1 min)
ILd PLd I2Hd PHd
A Hp kW A Hp kW
UN = 690 V (range 525 to 690 V). Power ratings are valid at nominal voltage 690 V, 50 Hz
58 60 55 49 50 37 ACS880-07-0061A-7 R6
80 75 75 61 60 45 ACS880-07-0084A-7 R6
93 100 90 84 75 55 ACS880-07-0098A-7 R7
113 125 110 98 100 75 ACS880-07-0119A-7 R7
135 150 132 119 125 90 ACS880-07-0142A-7 R8
165 200 160 142 150 110 ACS880-07-0174A-7 R8
200 250 200 174 200 132 ACS880-07-0210A-7 R9
257 250 250 210 250 160 ACS880-07-0271A-7 R9
320 300 315 255 250 250 ACS880-07-0330A-7 R10
360 350 355 325 300 315 ACS880-07-0370A-7 R10
420 450 400 360 4) 350 355 ACS880-07-0430A-7 R10
455 450 450 415 450 400 ACS880-07-0470A-7 R11
505 500 500 455 450 450 ACS880-07-0522A-7 R11
571 600 560 505 500 500 ACS880-07-0590A-7 R11
630 700 630 571 4) 600 560 ACS880-07-0650A-7 R11
705 750 630 571 4) 600 560 ACS880-07-0721A-7 R11
768 850 710 598 650 560 ACS880-07-0800A-7+H359 1) 1×D8T+2×R8i
864 1000 800 673 775 630 ACS880-07-0900A-7+H359 1) 1×D8T+2×R8i
1114 1200 1100 868 950 800 ACS880-07-1160A-7+H359 1) 2×D8T+2×R8i
1392 1500 1250 1085 1200 1000 ACS880-07-1450A-7+H359 1) 2×D8T+3×R8i
1584 1750 1500 1234 1350 1200 ACS880-07-1650A-7+H359 1) 2×D8T+3×R8i
1872 2000 1800 1459 1600 1400 ACS880-07-1950A-7+H359 1) 3×D8T+4×R8i
2208 2450 2000 1720 1900 1600 ACS880-07-2300A-7+H359 1) 3×D8T+4×R8i
2496 2750 2400 1945 2150 1900 ACS880-07-2600A-7+H359 1) 4×D8T+5×R8i
2746 3000 2600 2139 2350 2000 ACS880-07-2860A-7+H359 1) 4×D8T+5×R8i
12-pulse connection 3)
768 850 710 598 650 560 ACS880-07-0800A-7+A004+H359 1) 2×D7T+2×R8i
912 1000 800 711 775 630 ACS880-07-0950A-7+A004+H359 1) 2×D8T+2×R8i
1114 1200 1100 868 950 800 ACS880-07-1160A-7+A004+H359 1) 2×D8T+2×R8i
1392 1500 1250 1085 1200 1000 ACS880-07-1450A-7+A004+H359 1) 2×D8T+3×R8i
1584 1750 1500 1234 1350 1200 ACS880-07-1650A-7+A004+H359 1) 2×D8T+3×R8i
1872 2000 1800 1459 1600 1400 ACS880-07-1950A-7+A004+H359 1) 4×D8T+4×R8i
2208 2450 2000 1720 1900 1600 ACS880-07-2300A-7+A004+H359 1) 4×D8T+4×R8i
2496 2750 2400 1945 2150 1900 ACS880-07-2600A-7+A004+H359 1) 4×D8T+5×R8i
2746 3000 2600 2139 2350 2000 ACS880-07-2860A-7+A004+H359 1) 4×D8T+5×R8i
Ratings, types and voltages
Cabinet-built drives, ACS880-07
Frame
size
Height (H) Width (W) Depth (D) Weight
UL type 1 IP21 UL type 1 IP21 UL type 1 IP21 UL type 1 IP21
(in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (lbs) (kg)
R6 84.5 2145 16.9 430* 26.5 673 528 240
R7 84.5 2145 16.9 430* 26.5 673 550 250
R8 84.5 2145 16.9 430* 26.5 673 583 265
R9 84.5 2145 32.7 830 27.5 698 825 375
R10 84.5 2145 32.7 830 27.5 698 1170 530
R11 84.5 2145 32.7 830 27.5 698 1280 580
1xD8T+2xR8i 84.5 2145 83.9 2130 27.5 698 3590 1630
2xD8T+2xR8i 84.5 2145 107.5 2730 28.1 714 5020 2280
2xD8T+3xR8i 84.5 2145 119.3 3030 28.1 714 5435 2470
3xD8T+4xR8i 84.5 2145 150.8 3830 28.1 714 7099 3220
 4xD8T+5xR8i 84.5 2145 190.2 4830 28.1 714 8597 3900
UL Type 1
* Add 200 mm (7.9 in) if equipped with 1st environment (C2) fi lter option +E202

5)  Codes +L513/+L514, +Q971 for -07, -17,- 37
6) Derating reduced by lower than 40 oC ambient temperature
Type designation: ACS880 – XX – XXXX – X + XXXX
Product series
Types and construction
Ratings
Voltages
Options
Mains connection
Voltage and
power range
3-phase, UN2 = 208 to 240 V, +10/-15% (-01)
3-phase, UN5 = 380 to 500 V, +10/-15% (-01),
±10% (-07,-17,-37)
3-phase, UN7 = 525 to 690 V, +10/-15% (-01),
±10% (-07,-17,-37)
0.75 to 350 hp (0.55 to 250 kW) (-01)
50 to 3000 hp (45 to 2800 kW) (-07)
250 to 4250 hp (250 to 3200 kW) (-17, -37)
Frequency 50/60 Hz ±5%
Power factor
(ACS880-01, -07)
Power factor
(ACS880-17, -37)
cosϕ1 = 0.98 (fundamental)
cosϕ =  0.93 to 0.95 (total)
cosϕ1 = 1 (fundamental)
Effi ciency (at
nominal power)
98% (-01,-07)
97% (-17,-37)
Motor connection
Voltage 3-phase output voltage 0 to UN2 /UN3 /UN5 /UN7
Frequency 0 to ±500 Hz 1) 2)
Motor control Direct torque control (DTC)
Torque control:
Open loop
Closed loop
Open loop
Closed loop
Torque step rise time:
<5 ms with nominal torque
<5 ms with nominal torque
Non-linearity:
± 4% with nominal torque
± 3% with nominal torque
Speed control:
Open loop
Closed loop
Open loop
Closed loop
Static accuracy:
10% of motor slip
0.01% of nominal speed
Dynamic accuracy:
0.3 to 0.4% seconds with 100% torque step
0.1 to 0.2% seconds with 100% torque step
Product compliance
- CE
- Low Voltage Directive 2006/95/EC
- Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC
- EMC Directive 2004/108/EC
- Quality assurance system ISO 9001 and Environmental system ISO 14001
- RoHS
- UL, cUL 508A or cUL 508C and CSA C22.2 NO.14-10, C-Tick, EAC 4)
- Functional safety: STO TÜV Nord certificate
- ATEX-certified Safe Disconnection Function, Ex II (2) GD 5)
- Marine type approvals for -01
EMC according to EN 61800-3:2004 + A1:2012
Categories C3 and C2 with internal option
ACS880 single
drives web page
Contact us